To Be Published November 2, 2023 Akron Beacon Journal

LEGAL NOTICE SAGAMORE HILLS BOARD OF TRUSTEES PUBLIC HEARING SAGAMORE HILLS TOWNSHIP SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO

The Board of Trustees of Sagamore Hills Township will hold a Public Hearing at Sagamore Hills Township Safety Center, 11551 Valley View Road, Sagamore Hills, Ohio on Monday, November 13, 2023 at 6:45 p.m. before the Regular Trustee Meeting at 7:00 p.m. for the following:

Sagamore Hills Zoning Resolution Amendment to Section Seven Supplementary Regulations regarding Solar Energy Systems.

The meeting is being held so that residents can state any comments they may have to the change in Section Seven. At a meeting following the Public Hearing, but not necessarily the same evening the Board of Trustees will then consider and take final action on the above Zoning Resolution change.

The proposed change is available for examination at Sagamore Hills Township Safety Center during normal Township business hours, Monday through Thursday from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. and on the township website www.mysagamorehills.com. Written comments may be submitted to Trustee John Zaccardelli prior to the meeting and to the Board of Trustees at the meeting.

John Zaccardelli, Chair Sagamore Hills Board of Trustees